
 

TENDER NOTICE 
           Johannesburg Water (SOC) Ltd invites responses from interested parties for the following: 
 

Tender No. Description CIDB 
GRADE 

Non-Compulsory 
briefing session 

Closing 
date 

Enquiries 

JW OPS 073/19 
RR 

Supply, Installation, Repair, 
Maintenance and 
Calibration of all Sewer 
Metering Equipment within 
COJ Sewer Networks on an 
“as and when” required 
basis for a period of 
thirty-six (36) months 

5CE OR 
HIGHER 

08 September 
2022 at 10:00 to 
11:00 on 
Microsoft 
Teams.  
Click here to join 
the meeting  
 

05 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina Ndela 
at 011 688 1796 or  gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za   using 
the tender number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 031/21 Appointment of the Panel of 
Service Providers for 
Emergency Repair and 
Replacement of Sewer and 
Water Infrastructure within 
the City of Johannesburg 
on an “as and when” 
required basis for a period 
of thirty-six (36) months 

5CE OR 
HIGHER 

08 September 
2022 at 11:30 to 
12:30 on 
Microsoft 
Teams. 
 Click here to 
join the meeting 

05 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za  using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 020/21 Maintenance and Repairs 
of Ferric Dosing System on 
an “as and when” required 
basis for a period of thirty-
six (36) months 

5ME OR 
HIGHER 

08 September 
2022 at 13:00 to 
14:00 on 
Microsoft 
Teams. 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

06 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina Ndela 
at 011 688 1796 or  gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za   using 
the tender number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 072/19RR             Supply, Delivery, 
Installation, Servicing and 
On-Site Training for 
Advanced Pressure 
Management (Global 
System of Mobile 
Communication Smart 
Controllers) and related 
Fittings on “as and when” 
required basis for the 
period of thirty-six (36) 
months 

N/A 08 September 
2022 at 14:30 to 
15:30 on 
Microsoft 
Teams.  
Click here to join 
the meeting  
 

06 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za  using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 016/19R             Appointment of a Panel of 
Service Providers for the 
Supply and Delivery of 
Ferric Chloride on “as and 
when required” basis for a 
period of thirty-six (36) 
months 

N/A 09 September 
2022 at 10:00 to 
11:00 on 
Microsoft Team 
Click here to join 
the meeting  
 

07 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina Ndela 
at 011 688 1796 or  gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za   using 
the tender number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 008/21R             Appointment of a Panel of 
Service Providers for the 
Supply and Delivery of 
Personal Protective 
Equipment (Remainder) on 
“as and when required” 
basis for a period up until 
28 February 2025 

N/A 09 September 
2022 at 11:30 to 
12:30 on 
Microsoft 
Teams. 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

07 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za  using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 026/19RR             Appointment of a Panel of 
Service Providers for the 
Supply and Delivery of 
Small Diameter Valves on 
“as and when required” 
basis for a period of thirty-
six (36) months 

N/A 09 September 
2022 at 13:00 to 
14:00 on 
Microsoft Teams 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

10 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina Ndela 
at 011 688 1796 or  gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za   using 
the tender number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 013/21R             Appointment of a Panel of 
Service Providers for the 
Supply and Delivery of 
Lime on “as and when 
required” basis for a period 
up until 06 December 2023 
(Remainder) 

N/A 09 September 
2022 at 14:30 to 
15:30 on 
Microsoft 
Teams. 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

10 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za  using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nontokozo 
Masilela at 011 688 1782 or 
nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzg0NGNlYjQtYzA5YS00NmQwLWFjNDctNDU3OWY2YjFjOGZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzg0NGNlYjQtYzA5YS00NmQwLWFjNDctNDU3OWY2YjFjOGZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_M2UyZjhlNTAtMjZjYi00MGEyLTkyYTEtNTFkODE2NmI4ZjY1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_M2UyZjhlNTAtMjZjYi00MGEyLTkyYTEtNTFkODE2NmI4ZjY1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjJkZWY5OGYtYjY5Mi00Yjc0LTk3ZDItM2NhMzllODYwZTI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjJkZWY5OGYtYjY5Mi00Yjc0LTk3ZDItM2NhMzllODYwZTI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NWZiYzI4YjctMDJhMi00OTM1LWI1NzMtNDE1NDJiNTA0ODg0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NWZiYzI4YjctMDJhMi00OTM1LWI1NzMtNDE1NDJiNTA0ODg0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWVmMTk5YWQtNzA3Ni00MDQwLTgyODAtMWViMTc5NzFlNGU3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWVmMTk5YWQtNzA3Ni00MDQwLTgyODAtMWViMTc5NzFlNGU3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjhkZTQwNWUtOTNkOC00MTE1LThiZmUtMzUwMDNkZjk3NDJk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjhkZTQwNWUtOTNkOC00MTE1LThiZmUtMzUwMDNkZjk3NDJk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTlhNzNlYjQtZGVlMC00MzcwLWJmODYtMzY3NGUxM2FmNzhi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTlhNzNlYjQtZGVlMC00MzcwLWJmODYtMzY3NGUxM2FmNzhi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjRmNDMxZjctNzcyNy00YWQzLThiYTAtOGRjNGUyNTQ3YWE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjRmNDMxZjctNzcyNy00YWQzLThiYTAtOGRjNGUyNTQ3YWE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za
mailto:nontokozo.masilela@jwater.co.za


 

 
 
 

JW OPS 076/21 Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of Water 
Meters and Advanced 
Metering Infrastructure 

7CE OR 
HIGHER 

12 September 
2022 at 14:30 to 
15:30 on 
Microsoft 
Teams. 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

11 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina Ndela 
at 011 688 1796 or  gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za   using 
the tender number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Clifford 
Mpofu at 011 688 1547 or 
cifford.mpofu@jwater.co.za    using the tender 
number as reference 

JW OPS 048/20RR Maintain, Repair, 
Configure and 
Development of SCADA 
Systems, Data 
Warehousing, Reporting 
Services and Associated 
IT Network Systems on 
an as and when required 
basis for a period of thirty-
six (36) months 

N/A 13 September 
2022 at 14:30 to 
15:30 on 
Microsoft Teams 
 Click here to 
join the meeting  
 

11 October 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nosipho 
Mokoena at 011 688 1585 or 
nosipho.mokoena@jwater.co.za   using the tender 
number as reference   

JW OPS 050/21R Addendum 2: 
Appointment of a Panel 
of Service Providers 
for the Supply, Delivery 
and Provide Technical 
Support of Prepayment 
Water Meters with STS 
Functionality for a period 
of thirty-six (36) months 
on an “as and when” 
required basis 

N/A Non-Compulsory 
briefing session 
was held 05 
August 2022 at 
13:00 to 14:00 
on Microsoft 
Teams. 

01 
September 
2022 at 
10:30 
 
Extended 
to 08 
September 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or 
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za  using 
the tender number as reference 
 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Nosipho 
Mokoena at 011 688 1585 or 
nosipho.mokoena@jwater.co.za  using the tender 
number as reference 

JW CHR 006/22 Addendum 1: 
Appointment of a Service 
Provider to Provide 
Facilities Management 
Services for 
Johannesburg Water 
Head Office Turbine Hall 

N/A Compulsory 
Briefing Session 
was held on 23 
August 2022 at 
11:00 to 12:00 at 
65 Ntemi Piliso 
Street, Turbine 
Hall, Newtwon 
 

14 
September 
2022 at 
10:30 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or  
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za    using the tender 
number as reference 
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Tilda 
Mbongo at 011 688 1480 or 
tilda.mbongo@jwater.co.za  using the tender number 
as reference   

 
 
Additional tenders may be found on our website at www.johannesburgwater.co.za the CIDB website at www.cidb.org.za  and etender portal 
 
NB: All of the above tender documents are available in PDF format and can be downloaded from the Johannesburg Water 
website, www.johannesburgwater.co.za . Alternatively, a copy can be obtained by contacting the officials indicated above.  However, 
such submissions must comply with requirements as described therein, i.e., neatly bound and in its entirety with no pages omitted. 
 
NB: Tender Documents for JW OPS 073/19 RR, JW OPS 031/21, JW OPS 020/21 and JW OPS 076/21 will be available in hard copies at R350.00 non-refundable.  
Payment must be deposited into Johannesburg Water Standard Bank Account Number 000196789 indicating the applicable Tender Number as the Reference 
Number. EMAIL BANK PROOF OF PAYMENT TO nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za. and gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za  
 
Individual tender documents in sealed envelopes, marked with the correct tender number and closing date must be deposited in the tender box situated at the 
entrance to Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi Piliso Street, Newtown for the attention of Supply Chain Management Unit on or before the closing time and date as 
indicated above. 
 
 
Johannesburg Water supports BBBEE 
 
 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT 
  
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTEyZTk4ZWItOTM0ZC00OWNhLWI4YTMtNmY4OGIwYzM1N2Y3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTEyZTk4ZWItOTM0ZC00OWNhLWI4YTMtNmY4OGIwYzM1N2Y3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za
mailto:cifford.mpofu@jwater.co.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NWQyYTkxOTMtOGU0Zi00MDA4LWEzNmMtYjhjNWM5ODFkZjkw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NWQyYTkxOTMtOGU0Zi00MDA4LWEzNmMtYjhjNWM5ODFkZjkw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220824d779-ab6e-4b2f-b001-cf2995fc7db6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2281784430-d8db-493e-92a8-ce7bdfc7ffc8%22%7d
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za
mailto:nosipho.mokoena@jwater.co.za
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za
mailto:nosipho.mokoena@jwater.co.za
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co,za
mailto:tilda.mbongo@jwater.co.za
http://www.johannesburgwater.co.za/
http://www.cidb.org.za/
http://www.johannesburgwater.co.za/
mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za
mailto:gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za

